

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7459

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

26 May 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to mass notification system or emergency planning software for major incidents.

You asked:

1. Do you use a mass notification system or emergency planning software for major incidents (within EPRR)? This also includes pager systems for notifying employees when a major incident occurs.

If yes, please answer the following questions:

- a. What company provides the service?
- b. Please confirm the value of the initial project and value of annual

support/maintenance services (in £)?

- c. When is the contract renewal date?
- 2. Who is the EPRR manager within the Trust?
- 3. Who is the Emergency Accountable Office within the Trust?

Trust response:

- 1. Yes
- a. Everbridge Alerting system
- b. Due to the imminent end date of this contract this information will not be released under Section 43 of the Act.
- c. Expires 17/10/2022
- 2. John Weeks, Director of Emergency Planning and Communications.
- 3. Sean Briggs, Chief Operating Officer